



Legislation Details

**File #:** 130602      **Version:** 0

**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 9/4/2013      **In control:** COMMON COUNCIL

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 9/24/2013

**Effective date:**

**Title:** Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an amended project agreement titled "Amended Cost Sharing Agreement Between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Menomonee Falls" for the cost sharing of the preliminary engineering and construction of North 124th Street between West Brown Deer Road and West County Line Road with a revised total estimated cost of \$1,200,000, of which the City's share is \$600,000 and Menomonee Falls share is \$600,000.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

**Indexes:** INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS

**Attachments:** 1. Draft Cost Sharing Agreement, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
8/28/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/6/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED	Pass	3:0
9/16/2013	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/19/2013	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/24/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
9/27/2013	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		